# CH \$90.00 47

ETAS ID: TM605219

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2015

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lostec Acquisition Co., Inc.		12/30/2015	Corporation: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vivex Biomedical, Inc.		
Street Address:	1755 West Oak Parkway, Suite 200		
City:	Marietta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30062		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4788623	ALLOGEN
Registration Number:	4691589	ALLOGEN-LI
Registration Number:	4691588	ALLOSHIELD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3864547206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 13864547206

Email: dking7133@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Devonte King

Address Line 1:5131 NE County Road 340Address Line 4:High Springs, FLORIDA 32643

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Devonte King

 SIGNATURE:
 /devonte king/

 DATE SIGNED:
 10/27/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=lostectovivexbiomedical#page1.tif source=lostectovivexbiomedical#page2.tif source=lostectovivexbiomedical#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007125 FRAME: 0172

900576809

Control Number: 15063270

### STATE OF GEORGIA

#### **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 12/31/2015. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:
Vivex Biomedical, Inc., a Foreign Profit Corporation
Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:
Lostec Acquisition Co., Inc., a Domestic Profit Corporation
WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of
Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 01/04/2016



B: R. Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007125 FRAME: 0173

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF LOSTEC ACQUISITION CO., INC. INTO VIVEX BIOMEDICAL, INC.

Pursuant to Section 14-2-1105 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "Code"), VIVEX BIOMEDICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Surviving Corporation"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of LOSTEC ACQUISITION CO., INC., a Georgia corporation ("Lostec"), with and into Surviving Corporation:

I.

The names of the merging entities are Vivex Biomedical, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Lostee Acquisition Co., Inc., a Georgia corporation.

Ħ

That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") between Surviving Corporation and Lostec has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by both parties in accordance with the requirements of Article 11 of the Code.

III.

Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, Lostec will merge with and into Surviving Corporation (the "Merger"), with Surviving Corporation being the surviving corporation. The Certificate of Incorporation of Surviving Corporation shall be the operative Certificate of Incorporation until thereafter amended as provided therein.

IV

An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of Surviving Corporation, which is located at 1755 West Oak Parkway, Suite 200, Marietta, Georgia 30062.

V.

A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Surviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any of the shareholders of any of the constituent entities in the Merger.

VI.

The Merger was duly approved by each of the board of directors of Surviving Corporation and Lostee. Pursuant to Section 14-2-1103(h) and 14-2-1104 of the Code, the Merger does not require shareholder approval from the shareholders of Surviving Corporation and Lostee.

VII.

The request for publication of a notice of filing of this Certificate of Merger and payment therefor will be made as required by Section 14-2-1105.1(b) of the Code.

{00672247.DOC / }

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007125 FRAME: 0174

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Vivex Biomedical, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized officer as of this December 2015.

VIVEX BIOMEDICAL, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name:

itie: <u>Paratosur \$ Co</u>s

OS SIMA ICOMORNI POLETVIO ENOVERNO GAN

{60672247.EXXC(/)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007125 FRAME: 0175

**RECORDED: 10/27/2020**